

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15873/2025

Mr. Arun, S/o Om Prakash

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Naman Yadav for Mr. Krishaveer Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Ms. Yuvika Pilania, Asst. G.C. Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore Mr. Dev Yadav for Mr. C.S. Sinha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

09/12/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted
four weeks' time to file reply.

List the matter thereafter.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/59