

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15873/2025
URN: CW / 36111U / 2025

Mr. Arun, S/o Om Prakash
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Krishnaveer Singh Mr. Sameer Gupta (through V.C.) Mr. Naman Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG Ms. Chelsi Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

16/07/2026

1. Counsel for the respondents states that the application filed by the petitioner, pursuant to which the matter is listed today, has not been supplied to her.
2. Needful be done.
3. Meanwhile, it transpires that the scanned copy is also not uploaded on the VPN of the Court. The Registry is directed to look into the same.
4. Post it on 21.07.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J